

**BID TABULATION #19427**

VENDOR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR INDUSTRIAL VACUUM (HYDROVAC) SERVICES  
 FOR SOLIDS REMOVAL (REVISED 04-28-2023)  
 OPENED 06/08/2023 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAUNISE PIERCE  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588  
 EMAIL: SHPIER@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
GREAT LAKES POWER VAC, LLC (PEWAUKEE, WI)	1	SOLIDS REMOVAL - OZONE CONTACTORS	GALLON	\$1.19	6	\$7.14	<b>\$238.89</b>	N/A	NO
	2	SOLIDS REMOVAL - RECOVERY BASINS	GALLON	\$1.19	2	\$2.38			
	3	SOLIDS REMOVAL - STORM WATER VAULTS	GALLON	\$2.50	2	\$5.00			
	4	SOLIDS REMOVAL - STORM WATER CATCH BASINS	GALLON	\$0.81	127	\$102.87			
	5	SOLIDS REMOVAL - SEWER MANHOLES	GALLON	\$0.81	67	\$54.27			
	6	SOLIDS REMOVAL - SEA WALL DRAIN TROUGHES	GALLON	\$0.81	83	\$67.23			

**BID TABULATION #19427**

VENDOR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR INDUSTRIAL VACUUM (HYDROVAC) SERVICES  
 FOR SOLIDS REMOVAL (REVISED 04-28-2023)  
 OPENED 06/08/2023 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAUNISE PIERCE  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588  
 EMAIL: SHPIER@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
MID CITY CORPORATION (BUTLER, WI)	1	SOLIDS REMOVAL - OZONE CONTACTORS	GALLON	\$1.95	6	\$11.70	<b>\$1,214.10</b>	N/A	YES
	2	SOLIDS REMOVAL - RECOVERY BASINS	GALLON	\$1.70	2	\$3.40			
	3	SOLIDS REMOVAL - STORM WATER VAULTS	GALLON	\$4.00	2	\$8.00			
	4	SOLIDS REMOVAL - STORM WATER CATCH BASINS	GALLON	\$4.00	127	\$508.00			
	5	SOLIDS REMOVAL - SEWER MANHOLES	GALLON	\$4.00	67	\$268.00			
	6	SOLIDS REMOVAL - SEA WALL DRAIN TROUGHS	GALLON	\$5.00	83	\$415.00			

**BID TABULATION #19427**

VENDOR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR INDUSTRIAL VACUUM (HYDROVAC) SERVICES  
 FOR SOLIDS REMOVAL (REVISED 04-28-2023)  
 OPENED 06/08/2023 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAUNISE PIERCE  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588  
 EMAIL: SHPIER@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
RL DAVIS CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	SOLIDS REMOVAL - OZONE CONTACTORS	GALLON	\$2.00	6	\$12.00	<b>\$574.00</b>	YES	NO
	2	SOLIDS REMOVAL - RECOVERY BASINS	GALLON	\$2.00	2	\$4.00			
	3	SOLIDS REMOVAL - STORM WATER VAULTS	GALLON	\$2.00	2	\$4.00			
	4	SOLIDS REMOVAL - STORM WATER CATCH BASINS	GALLON	\$2.00	127	\$254.00			
	5	SOLIDS REMOVAL - SEWER MANHOLES	GALLON	\$2.00	67	\$134.00			
	6	SOLIDS REMOVAL - SEA WALL DRAIN TROUGHS	GALLON	\$2.00	83	\$166.00			

**BID TABULATION #19427**

VENDOR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR INDUSTRIAL VACUUM (HYDROVAC) SERVICES  
 FOR SOLIDS REMOVAL (REVISED 04-28-2023)  
 OPENED 06/08/2023 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAUNISE PIERCE  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588  
 EMAIL: SHPIER@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
JEFFREY J RINDT DBA VALLEY HYDRO- EXCAVATION, LLC (CAMPBELLSPORT, WI)	1	SOLIDS REMOVAL - OZONE CONTACTORS	GALLON	\$1.75	6	\$10.50	<b>\$502.25</b>	N/A	NO
	2	SOLIDS REMOVAL - RECOVERY BASINS	GALLON	\$1.75	2	\$3.50			
	3	SOLIDS REMOVAL - STORM WATER VAULTS	GALLON	\$1.75	2	\$3.50			
	4	SOLIDS REMOVAL - STORM WATER CATCH BASINS	GALLON	\$1.75	127	\$222.25			
	5	SOLIDS REMOVAL - SEWER MANHOLES	GALLON	\$1.75	67	\$117.25			
	6	SOLIDS REMOVAL - SEA WALL DRAIN TROUGHS	GALLON	\$1.75	83	\$145.25			

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

**BID TABULATION #19427**

VENDOR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR INDUSTRIAL VACUUM (HYDROVAC) SERVICES  
FOR SOLIDS REMOVAL (REVISED 04-28-2023)  
OPENED 06/08/2023 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAUNISE PIERCE  
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588  
EMAIL: SHPIER@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 5 OF 5

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE